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The results of the conclusions in the bodv of this

dissertation (rev. April, 1972) are now set forth in the follow-

ing chronological table:

Crucifixion Fri., Apr 3, 33
Pentecost (Acts 2) Sun., May24, 33
Peter's second sermon and brought

before the Sanhedrin (Acts 3:1--4;:31) summer 33
Death of Ananias and Sapphira (Acts 4:32--5:11) 33-34
Peter brought before Sanhedrin (Acts 5:12-42) 34-35
Deacons selected (Acts 6:1-7) late 3u-early 35

Stephzn mantyred (Acto 6:8-~T7:60) Apr, 3§

Paul's conversion (Acts 9:1-7) summer 35

Paul in Damascus and Arabia (Acts
9:8-25; Gal, 1:16-17) summer 35-early summer 37

Paul in Jerusélem, first visit (Acts
9:26-29; Cal. 1:18-20) ' summer 37

Paul went to Tarsus and Syria-Cilicia
area (Acts 9:30; Gal, 1:21)

autumn 37

Peter ministers to Gentiles (Acts 10:1--11:18) 40~4]

Barnabas sent to Antioch (Acts 11:19-24) 41

Paul went to Antioch (Acts 11:26-26) spring U3

Agabus predicts a famine (Acts 11:27-28) spring 4y
Agrippa's persecution, James

martyred (Acts 12:1-23) spring u44

342

Relief visit, Paul'u second visit to
Jerusalem {(Acts 11:305 Gal. 2:1-10) autumn 47
Paul in Antioch {(Acts 12;26--13:1) auvtumn 47-sprinp 4§
First missionarv journecy (Acts 13-14) Apr. 48-5cent, uy
Departure from Antioch Apr, Hg
Cyprus Apr.-Junc ug
Pamphylia first of July-middle of Juily uy
Pisidian Antioch middle of July-middle o seul. ye
Iconium Oct. b&-last ol Febh. 49
Lystra-bDerbe Har.-middle of June y%
Return visit to churches middle of June-Afup. uy
Return to Antioch of Syria Sept. 49
Peter at Antioch (Gal., 2:11-186) autumn 49
Galatians written from Antioch autunn 4y
Jerusalem council, Paul's third visit (Acts 15%) autumn ty
Paul in Antioch (Acts 12:25--13:1) winter W9/40

Second missionarv journey

(Acts 153235-.18:22) Apr. 50-Sojt. Ly
Departure from Entioch Apr. S0
Syria and Cilicia Apr. 50
Lystra-Derbe May bu
TIconium last of May-middle ol June 50
Pisidian Antioch middle of June-first of July 5u
Antioch to Troas July 50
Philippi Aup.~Oct. 50
Thessalonica Nov, 50-Jan. 51
Berea tel,. 51
Athens ' last of Feb.-middle of YMar. 5]
Arrival at Corinth middle of tar. b1
Silas and Timothy arrive from Berea Apre./liay 51
I Thessalonians written early sunmer 51
IT Thessalonians written sumieer H1
Departure from Corinth first of Sept. 5%
Ephesus middle of Scpt. 42
Jerusalem, Paults fourth visit last of Sept. 52
Return to Antioch first/middle ol Nov. 52
Paul's stay at Antioch winter 52/53

Third missionary journey
(Acts 18:23--21:16) spring 53-Hay 57



Departure from Antioch
Visiting Galatian churches
Arrival at Ephesus

I Corinthians written
Departure from Ephesus (riot)
Troas

Arrival in Macedonia

11 Corinthians written
Departure from Macedonia
Arrival in Corinth
Romans written

Departure from Corinth
Philippi

Troas

Troas to Assos

Assos to HMitylene
Mitylenc to Chios

Chios to 1rogyllium
Trogyllium to fliletus
Ephesian elders see Paul
Miletus to Patara

Patara to Tyre

Stay at Tyre

Tyre to Caesarea

Stu] atl Cacuaica
Caesarca to Jerusalem

spring
spring-summer
Sept.

early spring
first of May
May

first of June
Sept./Oct.
middle of HNov.
last of HNov.

383

53
53

83"
‘56

56
56
56
56
56
56

winter 56/57

last of Feb.
Apr. 6-14,
Apr. 19-25,
Mon., Apr. 25,
Apr. 26,

Apr. 27,

Apr. 28,

Apr. 29,

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

Apr. 30-May 2

May 2-4,
May 5-9,
May 10-16,
May 17-19,
May 19-~25,
May 25-27,

Jerusalen, Paul's fifth visit eve of Pentecost, May 27,

Meeting with James (Acts 21:13-23)

Fuul's arrest and trial

before Felix (Acts 21:26--24:22)

First day of purification
Second day of purification
Third day of purification
Fourth day of purification

Fifth day of purification, riot,

Paul's speech
Paul before the Sanhedrin
Appearance of the Lord (night)
Conspiracy (day)
Journcy to Antipatris (night)
Journey to Caesarea (day)
Waiting in Caesarea for trial
Trial before Felix

}
}

May 28,

May 29-June 9,

Sun., May 29,
May 30,
Hay 31,
June 1,

June 2,
June 3,

June &4,

June 5,
June 5-3,

Thurs., June 9,

Paul before Felix and Drusilla (Acts 24:24-26) June

Caesarean imprisonment (Acts 24327

)

June 57-Aug.

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

57
57
57
57
57

57
57

57

57
57

Trial before Festus (Acts 25:7-12)

Trial before Agrippa (Acts 26)

Voyapge to Rome (Acts 27:1--28:29)
Departure from Caesarea
Myra
Fair Havens
Shipwreck at Malta
Departure from ilalta
Arrival in Rome

First Roman imprisonment (Acts 28:30)

Ephesians written

Colossians and Philemon written

Philippians written
James, Lord's brother, martyred
Paul in Ephesus and Colossae
Peter went to Rome
Paul in Macedonia
I Timothy written

Paul in Asia Minor

Paul in Spain

Christians persecuted, Peter martyred

Paul in Crete

faul in Asia Minor

Titus written

Paul in Micopolis

Paul in Macedonia and Greece

Paul arrested and brought to Rome
II Timothy written

Paul's death

pDestruction of Jerusalem

3By

July
first of Aug.

Aug. 59-Feb,
middle of fup.
first of Sept.

Oct. 5-10,
last of Oct.
first of Feb.
last of Feb.

Feb. 60-Mar.
autumn
autumn

early sprine
spring

spring-autumn

autumn

spring 63-spring

spring 6u-spring

summer
early summer
summe r-autumn

summer

59
$9

60
59
59
59
59
60
60

62
60
61
62
62
62

62

late summer 6Z-winter 62/63

62
by
66
64
66
66
66

winter 66/67

spring-autumn
autumn
autumn
spring

Sept. 2,

67
67
67
68
70



