## A CHRONOLOGICAL TABLE OF THE APOSTOLIC AGE

## Harold W. Hoehner

The results of the conclusions in the body of this dissertation (rev. April, 1972) are now set forth in the following chronological table:

Crucifixion	Fri., Apr 3, 33
Pentecost (Acts 2)	Sun., May 24, 33
Peter's second sermon and brought before the Sanhedrin (Acts 3:14:3]	l) summer33
Death of Ananias and Sapphira (Acts 4:325:	33-34
Peter brought before Sanhedrin (Acts 5:12-42	2) 34-35
Deacons selected (Acts 6:1-7)	late 34-early 35
Stephon martyred (Acts 6:87:60)	Apr. 35
Paul's conversion (Acts 9:1-7)	summer 35
Paul in Damascus and Arabia (Acts 9:8-25; Gal. 1:16-17) summer 35	-early summer 37
Paul in Jerusalem, first visit (Acts 9:26-29; Gal. 1:18-20)	summer 37
Paul went to Tarsus and Syria-Cilicia area (Acts 9:30; Gal. 1:21)	autumn 37
Peter ministers to Gentiles (Acts 10:111:1	8) 40-41
Barnabas sent to Antioch (Acts 11:19-24)	41
Paul went to Antioch (Acts 11:25-26)	spring 43
Agabus predicts a famine (Acts 11:27-28)	spring 44
Agrippa's persecution, James martyred (Acts 12:1-23)	spring 44

382
Relief visit, Paul's second visit to Jerusalem (Acts 11:30; Gal. 2:1-10) autumn 47
Paul in Antioch (Acts 12:2513:1) autumn 47-spring 48
First missionary journey (Acts 13-14)  Departure from Antioch Cyprus Apr. 48  Pamphylia Pisidian Antioch Iconium Apr. 48  Oct. 48-last of July 48  Lystra-Derbe Return visit to churches Return to Antioch of Syria  Apr. 48  Apr. 4
Peter at Antioch (Gal. 2:11-16) autumn 49
Galatians written from Antioch autumn 49
Jerusalem council, Paul's third visit (Acts 15) autumn 49
Paul in Antioch (Acts 12:2513:1) winter 99/50
Second missionary journey  (Acts 15:3618:22)  Departure from Antioch Syria and Cilicia Lystra-Derbe Iconium Pisidian Antioch Antioch to Troas Philippi Antioch to Troas Philippi Antioch to Troas Philippi Antioch Berea Athens Arrival at Corinth Silas and Timothy arrive I Thessalonians written II Thessalonians written Departure from Corinth Ephesus Jerusalem, Paul's fourth visit Return to Antioch  Apr. 50-Sept. 57 Apr. 50 Apr.
Paul's stay at Antioch winter 52/53
Third missionary journey (Acts 18:2321:16) spring 53-May 57

3	383
Departure from Antioch Visiting Galatian churches Arrival at Ephesus I Corinthians written Departure from Ephesus (riot) Troas Arrival in Macedonia II Corinthians written Departure from Macedonia Arrival in Corinth Departure from Macedonia Arrival in Corinth Romans written Departure from Corinth Romans written Departure from Corinth Apr. 6-14, Troas Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring Sept.  Agri of May Arriv of June Sept./Oct. Middle of Nov. Last of Nov. Aist of Pob. Apr. 6-14, Apr. 6-14,	53 53 56 56 56 56 56 56 57 57
Troas to Assos Assos to Hitylene Mitylene to Chios Chios to Trogyllium Apr. 26, Apr. 27, Chios to Trogyllium Apr. 28, Apr. 29, Ephesian elders see Paul Miletus to Patara May 2-4, Patara to Tyre May 5-9,	57 57 57 57 9 2
Stay at Tyre May 10-16, Tyre to Caesarea May 17-19, Stay at Caesarea May 19-25, Caesarea to Jerusalem May 25-27,  Jerusalem, Paul's fifth visit eve of Pentecost, May 27,	57 57 57 57
deeting with James (Acts 21:13-23)  May 28,	
Paul's arrest and trial  before Felix (Acts 21:2624:22)  First day of purification Second day of purification Third day of purification Fourth day of purification Fifth day of purification, riot,  May 29-June 9, Sun., May 29, May 30, May 31, June 1,	57 57 57
Paul's speech Paul before the Sanhedrin Appearance of the Lord (night) Conspiracy (day) June 4,	57
Journey to Antipatris (night) Journey to Caesarea (day) Waiting in Caesarea for trial Trial before Felix June 5-9, Thurs., June 9,	57
Paul before Felix and Drusilla (Acts 24:24-26) June	57
Caesarean imprisonment (Acts 24:27) June 57-Aug.	59

. . . -

	384
Trial before Festus (Acts 25:7-12)	July 59
Trial before Agrippa (Acts 26)	first of Aug. 59
Voyage to Rome (Acts 27:128:29) Departure from Caesarea Myra Fair Havens Shipwreck at Malta Departure from Malta Arrival in Rome	Aug. 59-Feb. 60 middle of Aug. 59 first of Sept. 59 Oct. 5-10, 59 last of Oct. 59 first of Feb. 60 last of Feb. 60
First Roman imprisonment (Acts 28:30) Ephesians written Colossians and Philemon written Philippians written	Feb. 60-Mar. 62 autumn 60 autumn 61 early spring 62
James, Lord's brother, martyred	spring 62
Paul in Ephesus and Colossae	spring-autumn 62
Peter went to Rome	62
Paul in Macedonia late	summer 62-winter 62/63
I Timothy written	autumn 62
Paul in Asia Minor	spring 63-spring 64
Paul in Spain	spring 64-spring 66
Christians persecuted, Peter martyred	summer 64
Paul in Crete	early summer 66
Paul in Asia Minor	summer-autumn 66
Titus written	summer 66
Paul in Nicopolis	winter 66/67
Paul in Macedonia and Greece	spring-autumn 67
Paul arrested and brought to Rome	autumn 67
II Timothy written	autumn 67
Paul's death	spring 68
Destruction of Jerusalem	Sept. 2, 70